If you experience difficulty in obtaining all the required documents
within ninety (90) days* of the date of theft or damage, just submit
the claim form and any documentation you already have available.
NOTE: All remaining documents must be postmarked within three
hundred and sixty-five (365) days of the date of theft or damage.

Do I have to do anything else?
Usually not. Under normal circumstances, the claim will be paid within
fifteen (15) days after the Visa Auto Rental CDW Benefit Administrator
has received all documentation necessary to fully substantiate your